

Taunton River Watershed Alliance

P.O. Box 1116. Taunton. MA 02780 (508) 828-1101

Dear Friend,

The Taunton River Watershed Alliance would like to invite you to become a sponsor of the **Taunton River Festival**, to be held Sunday, **June 10th**, **2018**, at the Weir Riverfront Park in Taunton. This daylong celebration of community spirit – featuring live music, a craft fair, children's activities, and educational exhibits – are attended by thousands of area residents of all ages.

In these challenging economic times, free, family-friendly events like this are important to the health and vitality of our community more than ever. The Taunton River Festival offers an enjoyable and accessible opportunity for people of all backgrounds to come together to encounter the arts, experience nature, and have fun. As always, admission is **FREE** and open to all.

On the back of this letter, please find a Sponsorship Opportunities Form, which I hope you will complete and return at your earliest convenience. We would appreciate your response by **May 15th**, so that we may properly acknowledge your support in our Festival publications and press releases.

Thank you in advance for considering our request, and we hope to see you at the Taunton River Festival on June 10th.

Sincerely,

Richard Shafer Chairperson Taunton River Festival Committee



Presents:

The Taunton River Festival

returning to

Weir Riverfront Park

Sunday June 10, 2018

Sponsorship Opportunities

\$1,000 Platinum

- Logo on cover of festival program
- Acknowledgement in all festival press releases and social media
- Listing at <u>www.savethetaunton.org</u>

\$500 Gold

- Half-page ad in festival program
- Acknowledgement in all festival press releases and social media
- Listing at <u>www.savethetaunton.org</u>

\$250 Silver

- Listing in festival program
- Acknowledgment in all festival press releases and social media
- Listing at <u>www.savethetaunton.org</u>

\$100 Bronze

- Listing in festival program
- Listing at <u>www.savethetaunton.org</u>

YES! We want to Sponsor the

Taunton River Festival!

Enclosed is our tax-deductible contribution of \$_

CONTACT PERSON:		
COMPANY:		
ADDRESS:		
TELEPHONE:	<i>EMAIL:</i>	

Please make checks payable to: TRWA, P.O Box 1116, Taunton, MA 02780